## 503543507 10/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3590134

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
WILLIAM R. KALLMAN				10/17/2012		
DONALD L. HOFFMAN				10/12/2012		
MARK T. MITCHELL				02/27/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SCAYL	SCAYL, INC.				
Street Address:	392 SH	IIRLEY GORDON ROAD				
City:	WOOD	LAND				
State/Country:	WASHI	NGTON				
Postal Code:	98674	98674				
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14857640				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(805)322-4469				
		the e-mail address first; if that is the time of t				
Phone:		949-954-7988				
		tamara_rodriguez@one3ip.com				
Email:						
Correspondent Name:		ONE3 IP MANAGEMENT, P.C.				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A	764			
		-	764			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A	764			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92604	764			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		5405 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 5A IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92604 3IPSC1.0001USC2	764			

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3IPSC1-0001USC1-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=3IPSC1-0001USC1-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=3IPSC1-0001USC1-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif · WHEREAS; Scayl. Inc., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, William R. Kallman, Donald L. Hoffman and Mark T. Mitchell have executed an Assignment related to PEER-TO-PEER EMAIL (the "Invention"), for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/586,730 on August 15, 2012; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we. William R. Kallman, Donald L. Hoffman and Mark T. Mitchell, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Scayl, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all subsequent, related provisional applications, U.S. non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Scayl, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Scayl, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Scayl. Inc., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Scayl, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all subsequent, related provisional, U.S. non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Scayl, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Scayl, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Full name of sole or first joint inventor: WILLIAM R. KALLMAN

Woodland, Washington

Inventor's signature:

Date: 10/17/12\_\_\_

Residence:

Citizenship: United States

Post Office Address: c/o Scayl, Inc., 392 Shirley Gordon Road, Woodland, WA 98674

Page 2 of 3

Serial No. 13/586.730

PATENT REEL: 030106 FRAME: 0193

PATENT REEL: 036901 FRAME: 0665

Full name of second j	oint inventor: DONALD L. HOFFMAN	
Inventor's signature:	Date: 10/12/2012	
Residence	Portland, Oregon	
Citizenship:	United States	
Post Office Address:	c/o Scayl, Inc., 392 Shirley Gordon Road, Woodland, WA 98674	
:		
Full name of third joir	nt inventor: MARK T. MITCHELL	
Inventor's signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Menio Park, California	
Citizenship:	United States	
Post Office Address:	c/o Scayl, Inc., 392 Shirley Gordon Road, Woodland, WA 98674	
•		
: -		
:		
i		
:		
- - -		
:		
Page 3 of 3	Serial No. 13/586,730	
	PATENT REEL: 030106 FRAME: 01	94

ł

PATENT REEL: 036901 FRAME: 0666 Full name of second joint inventor: DONALD L. HOFFMAN

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Date: 2/27/2013

Residence: Portland, Oregon Citizenship: United States Post Office Address: c/o Scayl, Inc., 392 Shirley Gordon Road, Woodland, WA 98674

Full name of third joint inventor: MARK T. MITCHELL

ma Ann Inventor's signature:

Residence:

Menio Park, California

Citizenship: **United States** 

Post Office Address: c/o Scayl, Inc., 392 Shiney Gordon Road, Woodland, WA 98674

Page 3 of 3

Serial No. 13/586,730

PATENT REEL: 030106 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 03/28/2013** 

•

PATENT **REEL: 036901 FRAME: 0667** 

**RECORDED: 10/28/2015**